
Barry (15-14) -vs- Florida Southern (7-14)
3/13/2026 at Lakeland, Florida (Chris Bellotto Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Martin (7-6)
Loss: Amanda Lieberman (0-5)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Gregory Malenchek First: Lemuel Casillas 
Start: 6:00 PM   Time: 1:52   Attendance: 75   Weather: Overcast, mid 70s
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Barry 0 0 1 2 0 0 1 4 9 0
Florida Southern 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 4 0

Barry 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Tucker cf 4 1 1 1 0 0 0
Shafer 2b 2 1 0 0 2 0 2
Langlie dp/c 3 0 1 1 1 0 0
Barry 1b 3 0 0 1 0 1 0
    Ristau pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Vera 3b/ph 4 0 1 0 0 0 2
    C Gant pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Strub c 2 0 2 0 0 0 0
    Boyd 3b 2 1 1 0 0 0 2
Lucey rf 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Prevatte lf 2 0 1 0 1 1 0
C Marchese ss 3 0 1 1 0 1 1
Martin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 4 9 4 4 3 7

SH: Barry (1)
SB: Tucker (2); Shafer (2); Langlie (1)

Florida Southern 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Gigi Polanco ss 1 1 1 0 3 0 0
Gabby Young cf 4 0 1 0 0 0 2
Hannah Lewis 1b 4 0 0 0 0 0 1
Kate Mikle rf 3 1 0 0 1 0 0
Keira Morris c 2 0 0 0 1 0 2
Des Aitken dp 2 0 0 1 1 1 1
Shelby Savitt 3b 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
Carsyn Kull lf 2 0 0 0 0 0 3
    Zoe Thornsbury ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Emma Lucchesi 2b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Natalie Snowden p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Amanda Lieberman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 2 4 2 6 1 9

SH: Keira Morris (1)
SB: Gigi Polanco (1)
DP: 1

Barry IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Martin (W, 7-6) 7.0 4 2 2 6 1 0 0 0 0 25 32 15 5 103
Totals 4 2 2 6 1 0 0 0 0 25 32 15 5 103

Florida Southern IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Natalie Snowden 3.1 6 3 3 3 1 0 0 0 0 15 18 2 6 70
Amanda Lieberman (L, 0-5) 3.2 3 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 13 15 4 4 56
Totals 9 4 4 4 3 0 0 0 0 28 33 6 10 126



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Barry - Top of 1st BAR FSC
Tucker grounded out to 1b unassisted (3-2 KBBBF). 0 0
Shafer walked (3-2 BBFBSB). 0 0
Shafer stole second. 0 0
Langlie walked (3-1 BKBBB). 0 0
Shafer stole third. 0 0
Langlie stole second. 0 0
Barry fouled out to c (1-1 BK). 0 0
Vera lined out to 3b (1-2 KFB). 0 0

Florida Southern - Bottom of 1st BAR FSC
Gigi Polanco walked (3-1 KBBBB). 0 0
Gabby Young popped up to ss (0-0). 0 0
Hannah Lewis flied out to cf (1-0 B). 0 0
Gigi Polanco stole second. 0 0
Kate Mikle reached on a fielder's choice (2-1 BKB). 0 0
Keira Morris walked (3-0 BBBB); Kate Mikle advanced to second; Gigi Polanco advanced to third. 0 0
Des Aitken walked, RBI (3-2 BBFKBB); Keira Morris advanced to second; Kate Mikle advanced to third; Gigi
Polanco scored. 0 1
Shelby Savitt singled to shortstop, RBI (0-0); Des Aitken advanced to second; Keira Morris advanced to
third; Kate Mikle scored. 0 2
Carsyn Kull flied out to cf (0-1 K). 0 2

Barry - Top of 2nd BAR FSC
Strub singled to left field (2-1 BKB). 0 2
Lucey reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 K); Strub out at second ss to 2b. 0 2
Prevatte singled to left field (0-1 K); Lucey advanced to second. 0 2
C Marchese grounded into double play ss to 1b (2-2 KKBFBF); Prevatte out on the play. 0 2

Florida Southern - Bottom of 2nd BAR FSC
Emma Lucchesi grounded out to p (0-0). 0 2
Gigi Polanco walked (3-2 FBBFBFFFFFB). 0 2
Gabby Young flied out to rf (0-0). 0 2
Hannah Lewis lined out to 3b (0-0). 0 2

Barry - Top of 3rd BAR FSC
Tucker singled to third base, bunt (1-1 KB). 0 2
Tucker stole second. 0 2
Shafer grounded out to p (1-1 BF); Tucker advanced to third. 0 2
Langlie grounded out to 2b, RBI (2-0 BB); Tucker scored. 1 2
Barry struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 1 2

Florida Southern - Bottom of 3rd BAR FSC
Kate Mikle grounded out to ss (1-2 KFBF). 1 2
Keira Morris flied out to rf (2-1 FBB). 1 2
Des Aitken struck out looking (3-2 BFBKBFK). 1 2

Barry - Top of 4th BAR FSC
Vera grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 1 2
Strub singled to center field (1-2 KKB). 1 2
Lucey singled to third base (0-0); Strub advanced to second. 1 2
Boyd pinch ran for Strub. 1 2



Prevatte walked (3-1 BBBKB); Lucey advanced to second; Boyd advanced to third. 1 2
C Marchese singled through the left side, RBI (3-2 BBKBF); Prevatte advanced to second; Lucey advanced
to third; Boyd scored. 2 2
Amanda Lieberman to p for Natalie Snowden. 2 2
Tucker reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (3-2 KSBBB); C Marchese out at second 2b unassisted; Prevatte
advanced to third; Lucey scored. 3 2
Tucker stole second. 3 2
Shafer fouled out to c (1-1 KB). 3 2

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   

Florida Southern - Bottom of 4th BAR FSC
Langlie to c. 3 2
Vera to dp. 3 2
Boyd to 3b. 3 2
Shelby Savitt fouled out to lf (1-1 KB). 3 2
Zoe Thornsbury pinch hit for Carsyn Kull. 3 2
Zoe Thornsbury lined out to ss (1-0 B). 3 2
Emma Lucchesi singled to second base (2-0 BB). 3 2
Gigi Polanco walked (3-1 BBBKB); Emma Lucchesi advanced to second. 3 2
Gabby Young flied out to cf (1-2 SFBF). 3 2

Barry - Top of 5th BAR FSC
Carsyn Kull to lf for Zoe Thornsbury. 3 2
Langlie flied out to cf (0-0). 3 2
Barry grounded out to ss (2-2 KBBK). 3 2
Vera singled up the middle (2-2 KFFFFBB). 3 2
C Gant pinch ran for Vera. 3 2
Boyd singled to center field (0-1 F); C Gant advanced to second, out at third ss to 3b. 3 2

Florida Southern - Bottom of 5th BAR FSC
Hannah Lewis flied out to cf (0-0). 3 2
Kate Mikle walked (3-1 BBKBB). 3 2
Keira Morris out at first 3b to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Kate Mikle advanced to second. 3 2
Des Aitken grounded out to p (0-0). 3 2

Barry - Top of 6th BAR FSC
Lucey grounded out to ss (3-2 BBKBF). 3 2
Prevatte struck out swinging (2-2 BBKFS). 3 2
C Marchese struck out swinging (3-2 KSFFBBBS). 3 2

Florida Southern - Bottom of 6th BAR FSC
Shelby Savitt popped up to 2b (0-0). 3 2
Carsyn Kull popped up to ss (2-1 BSB). 3 2
Emma Lucchesi grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 3 2

Barry - Top of 7th BAR FSC
Tucker grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 3 2
Shafer walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 2
Langlie singled to right center, advanced to second on the throw (0-0); Shafer advanced to third. 3 2
Barry reached on a fielder's choice, SAC, bunt, advanced to second on the throw, RBI (1-1 BK); Langlie
advanced to third; Shafer scored. 4 2
Ristau pinch ran for Barry. 4 2
Vera pinch hit for C Gant. 4 2
Vera popped up to 2b (0-0). 4 2
Boyd popped up to 2b (0-0). 4 2



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Florida Southern - Bottom of 7th BAR FSC
Barry to 1b for Ristau. 4 2
Gigi Polanco singled to shortstop (1-2 KKB). 4 2
Gabby Young singled through the left side (1-0 B); Gigi Polanco advanced to second. 4 2
Hannah Lewis lined out to 3b (2-2 KSFBB). 4 2
Kate Mikle flied out to cf (0-1 K). 4 2
Keira Morris fouled out to ss (0-0). 4 2


